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DISTRIBUTION CABLE I FEEDER CABLE I DROP CABLE Il INDOOR DROP CABLE
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Ferrule Fusion splice point

H&£4 0.1dB HE2E -40~75TC

Silicon wing adhesive

Drop cable

r
Round,Flat All type

-0.1dB

Drop cable

SOLMate
IP65, Q1= 100N

@ Waterproof
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SIMPLE WING SLEEVE FOCESS |

Start 5~10 Sec
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Item Specification
Maker Type Single Core
Applicable Fibers Single-Mode (G.652 & G.657), Multi-Mode (G.651)
Jacket Type 900um, 2mm, 3mm, 3mm round, 2X3mm rectangular
Typical average splice loss 0.1 dB of less
Splicing Time 10 sec
Splicing cycle of battery 200 splices
Electrode life 3,000 splices
Power Supply Installed battery by Micro 5 pin USB port (Phone charger)
Dimension / Weight 110(W) X 115(L) X 60(H) mm 0.65Kg




SC screw type SC soft type
SC tight buffer type LC soft type

X <

12 Specification
Connector Type SC/LC type
FTTH S8 214
Jacket Type 900um, 2mm, 3mm, 3mm round, 2X3mm rectangular
=YQI0| HEE ZRRA|2F
Insertion Loss <0.1dB
O|E{E ARSSHA| Q42 A
Return Loss > 60 dB (APC) 55 dB (UPC)
Y SE|EE YEYH EHD
Polish APC or UPC
S TaRA Gl g
Operating Temperature -40°C to 75°C
C = 1} H XA HS o
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Indoor Type ‘w Outdoor Type
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=2 Specification
Connector Type Indoor ‘ Outdoor
Jacket Type 900um, 2mm, 3mm, 3mm round, 2X3mm rectangular
Insertion Loss <0.1dB
Return Loss >60dB
Weight 2.79 ‘ 22g
Operating Temperature -40°Cto 75°C
Dimension 51.8(W)X8.5(L)X7.7(Hmm 198.6(W)X26.5(L)X12.3(H)mm
Core Single ‘ Dual Core




FAN OUT KIT % BOC

I Specification and Benefits

Item Specification Benefits
Product 12 FO fan our kit Installation equipment cost reduction
Material ABS plastic Simple and tidy cable management
Color Black Improved maintenance
Tube 12 color 0.9mm cable tube avaliable Eifficient space utilization

I Improved Solutions
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O Insertion Loss 0.01~0.1dB O |Insertion Loss 0.01~0.1dB
O Bending Loss 0.1~0.3dB O Spare space due to tray removal
O Easy to re-assemble connector

I Upcoming Solutions
- SOLmate Break Out Kit Solution

Expected Benefits

Installation equipment cost reduction

Cost reduction due to FDF removal

Cable length management

Higher quality with splicing method
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Series Part Number Description
FTTH DROP CABLE SOL-101 SC, UPC, Screw cap, Drop Cable 3mm® & 2x3mm(F) (SM/MM)
CONNECTOR SOL-104 SC, APC, Screw cap, Drop Cable 3mm® & 2x3mm(F) (SM/MM)
SOL-132 SC, UPC, Soft, Patch 2mm® (SM/MM)
SOL-133 SC, UPC, Soft, Tight Buffer 900um (SM/MM)
SOL-135 SC, APC, Soft, Patch 2mm® (SM/MM)
PATCH CORD SOL-136 SC, APC, Soft, Tight Buffer 900pm (SM/MM)
CONNTECTOR SOL-142 LC, UPC, Soft, Patch 2mm® (SM/MM)
SOL-143 LC, UPC, Soft, Tight Buffer 900um (SM/MM)
SOL-145 LC, APC, Soft, Patch 2mm® (SM/MM)
SOL-146 LC, APC, Soft, Tight Buffer 900um (SM/MM)
Series Part Number Description
SOL-200 Indoor Drop Cable & Patch
SPLICE CLOSURE
SOL-250 Outdoor Drop Cable & Patch
SOL Mats"
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